
Best Beginnings 
State Advisory Council 

January 7, 2015 – 10:00pm to 5:00 pm 
January 8, 2015 – 8:30 pm to 3:00 pm 

           
Red Lion Colonial Hotel – 2301 Colonial Drive  

Helena, Montana 

Americans with Disabilities Act - The Department of Public Health and Human Services is committed to providing meeting access through 
reasonable accommodation under the Americans with Disabilities Act.  Please contact the Early Childhood Services Bureau at (866) 239-
0458. 

 
Public Comment - in accordance with 2-3-103 (1), MCA, the Department will hold a public comment period. Please note that this is the public’s 
opportunity to address the work of the Best Beginnings Advisory Council 

 
MISSION 

The Best Beginnings Advisory Council’s strategic goal is to ensure Montana has a comprehensive, coordinated, 
early childhood system that provides a governance structure and leads to strong collaboration in order to best 

meet the needs of Montana’s youngest citizens. 
 

January 7, 2015 
AGENDA 

 
  9:30-10:00 
 
10:00-11:30 

Coffee – Networking 
 
Welcome, Introductions, and Setting the Stage  
                Patty Butler, Early Childhood Services Bureau Chief 

Kathy Rich, Best Beginnings Advisory Council Coordinator 
Julie Benson-Rosston, Facilitator 
 

11:30 – 12:00 
 

 12:00– 12:30   
 

Break/Lunch            
 
Governor’s Office Update  

Shannon O’Brien, Education Policy Advisor for Governor Bullock 
Siri Smillie, Communities and Safety Policy Advisor for Governor Bullock  

 
12:30 – 2:00 
 
2:00 – 2:15 
 
2:15 – 4:45 

Legislative Updates - Division Administrators, DPHHS, and OPI  
 
Break 
 

Community Café – MIECHV, HSSCO, CCDF, ECCS, Pre-K Grant, HMTP, 
Montana PLI 
 

4:45-5:00 Wrap Up 
Public Comment 
 

5:00  Meeting Adjourned 
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January 8, 2015 

AGENDA 
 

8:00- 8:15 
 
8:15-8:30 
 
8:30-10:15 
 

Continental Breakfast  
 
Welcome and Announcements 
 Montana Children’s Trust Fund 

Breakout sessions: 
  Council small group discussions and feedback. 
 

10:15-10:30 Break 
 

10:30-11:30                  Identification of Priorities from small group discussions 
 

11:30-12:00  Lunch – provided 
 

12:00-12:30 Preschool Development Grant overview OPI  
  Tara Ferriter –Smith  OPI 

 
12:30-1:30 
  

Facilitated Discussion – Establish work groups 

1:30-1:45   Break  
 

1:45-2:45 Work Group Development- leadership, action steps 
 

2:45-3:00 Public Comment 
 

3:00 Adjourn 
 
Next Meetings:  

 April 15-16, 2015– Holiday Inn, Helena 

 October 8-9, 2015 –Red Lion Colonial Hotel, Helena 
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Volunteer Members  

Entity  
Represented 

Individual’s  
Name 

Residence Address, Email, Phone 

Parent Vacant   

Child Care Center 
 

Sara Schreiner, 
Director Child 
Care Center, The 
Sunshine 
Academy 

Laurel 
 

2837 N. Ramshorn Drive 
Laurel, MT 59044 
Sara@Sunshineacad.com  
406-628-4211 

Child Care Group 
Home 
 

Lee Ann Butt, 
Child Care 
Group Home 
Owner 

Butte 1223 N. Granite Street 
Butte, MT 59701 
620-660-1012 

Child Care Family 
 

Sherry Fayram, 
Child Care 
Family Home 
Owner 

Missoula 1940 S. 5th  St. W 
Missoula, MT 59801 
4dakiddos@gmail.com  
406-207-4842 

Head Start 
Association 

Debbie Richert, 
Director Young 
Families Early 
Head Start 
 

Billings 
 

Young Families, Early Head Start 
1020 Cook Ave. 
Billings, MT  59102 
Debbie@billingsearlyheadstart.org  
406- 259-2007 

Early Childhood 
Higher Education 

Cindy O'Dell, Ed. 
D., Education 
Department 
Chair, Salish 
Kootenai 
College 

Salish Kootenai 
College 
Pablo 

Salish Kootenai College 
PO Box 70 
Pablo, MT  59855 
cindy_odell@skc.edu  
406- 275-4752 

Montana Child Care 
Association 

Marion Denk, 
MCCA President 

Billings 701 Broadway Ave. 
Billings, MT 59101 
jmdenk@bresnan.net  
406-248-4136, 406-248-1859 
 

Child Care Resource 
& Referral Network 

Kim Hawn 
Director Family 
Connections 
Montana 

Great Falls 202 2nd Ave. South Suite 201 
Great Falls, MT 59405 
kim@familyconnectionsmt.org  
406-761-6010 

Business Vacant    

MtAEYC Sharon DiBrito, 
MtAEYC 
Executive 
Director 

Florence 4765 Carolin Lane 
Florence, MT  59833 
sharon.dibrito@gmail.com  
406- 370-6906 

CACFP Sponsors Michelle Parks, 
Child Care 
Resources 
Operations 
Manager 
 

Missoula 
 

105 East Pine St. Lower Level 
Missoula, MT  59802 
michelle@childcareresources.org  
406- 728-6446 
 

mailto:Sara@Sunshineacad.com
mailto:4dakiddos@gmail.com
mailto:Debbie@billingsearlyheadstart.org
mailto:cindy_odell@skc.edu
mailto:jmdenk@bresnan.net
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Philanthropy Tawnya Rupe, 
Mountain Sky 
Guest Ranch 
Fund Director, 
Arthur M. Blank 
Family 
Foundation 

Emigrant 559 Porcupine Creek Road 
Wilsall, MT 59086 
tawnyar@mountainsky.com  
406-570-2125 
 

Public Health     
Association 

Vacant   

Office of Public 
Instruction Early 
Grades Specialist 
 

Terri Barclay, 
Instructional 
Specialist 

Helena PO Box 202501 
Helena, MT 59620 
tbarclay@mt.gov  
444-0753 

Office of Public 
Instruction 
Title 1- Neglected 
and Delinquent, 
Homeless Children 
and Youth 
 

Heather Denny, 
Education 
Program 
Specialist, Title 
1- Neglected 
and Delinquent, 
Homeless 
Children and 
Youth 

Helena PO Box 202501 
Helena, MT 59602-2501 
hdenny@mt.gov 
(406)444-2036 
 

Office of Public 
Instruction 
Part B Coordinator 
 

Dani McCarthy, 
Part B 
Coordinator 
Compliance 
Specialist 
Division of 
Special 
Education 

Helena PO Box 202501 
Helena, MT 59620-2501 
(406)444-0452 
dmccarthy@mt.gov 

Domestic Violence 
Coalition 

Kelsen Young, 
Executive 
Director of the 
Montana  
Coalition 
Against Sexual 
and Domestic 
Violence  

Helena P.O. Box 818  
Helena MT 59624 
kyoung@mcadsv.com 
406-443-7794 

Montana After 
School Alliance 

Danica Jameson, 
CEO Greater 
Gallatin United 
Way 

Bozeman 945 Technology Blvd. Ste. 101 F 
Bozeman, MT,  59718 
danica@greatergallatinunitedway.org  
406-587-2194  

Montana Budget and 
Policy Center 

Heather  
O’Loughlin, 
Research 
Director 
Montana Budget 
and Policy 
Center 

Helena Montana Budget and Policy Center 
910 E Lyndale Ave, Helena, Mt 59601 
 holoughlin@montanabudget.org  
Office: 406-422-5848 
Cell: 406-868-3438 
 

mailto:tawnyar@mountainsky.com
mailto:tbarclay@mt.gov
mailto:hdenny@mt.gov
mailto:dmccarthy@mt.gov
mailto:kyoung@mcadsv.com
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Montana Non-Profit 
Association 

Vacant   

Office of the 
Commissioner of 
Higher Education 

John Cech 
Deputy 
Commissioner 
for Two-Year 
and Community 
College 
Education  
Montana 
University 
System  

Helena PO Box 203201 
2500 Broadway  
Helena, MT 59620-3201  
jcech@montana.edu  
kspalinger@mt.edu    
Phone: 406-444-0316  
Fax: 406-444-1469  
Cell:  406-670-0848 
 

Office of Public 
Instruction 
Cabinet Member 

Terry Kendrick 
Special Projects 
Director 

Helena Special Projects Director 
Office of Public Instruction 
tkendrick@mt.gov 
406-444-3449 

Family Support Deborah 
Neuman, 
Executive 
Director Thrive 

Bozeman PO Box 4325 
Bozeman, MT  59772 
dneuman@allthrive.org  
406- 581-6143 

Organized Labor-
Union 

Terry Minow, 
Political 
Director and 
Student 
Program 
Coordinator 
MEA-MFT 

Helena 1232 East Sixth Ave 
 Helena, MT 59601 
tminow@mea-mft.org  
406-457-4562 

Military Child Care Sara Cease, 
Lead State 
Youth 
Coordinator 

Fort Harrison 1956 Mt. Majo 
Fort Harrison, MT 59636 
sara.l.cease.ctr@mail.mil  
406-324-3925 

Local Coalition Representatives  

Entity  
Represented 

Individual’s  
Name 

Residence Address, Email, Phone 

Lewis & Clark County 
Early Childhood 
Coalition of Greater 
Helena 

Brie Oliver, 
Early Childhood 
Coalition of 
Greater Helena  

Helena 
 

1600 8th Ave. 
Helena, MT 59601 
Helena.mt.ecc@gmail.com  
303-931-3557 

Butte Silver Bow 
County 
Butte Community 
Council 

Lynette Petritz, 
Butte Community 
Council 
Coordinator 

Butte 101 E Broadway 
Butte MT 59701  
lpetritz@butte4-cs.org  
406- 723-4019 

Gallatin County 
The Greater Gallatin 
Early Childhood 

Christine Lux, 
Ed.D., Assistant 
Professor Early 

Bozeman Montana State University 
210D Herrick Hall  
Bozeman, MT 59717 

mailto:jcech@montana.edu
mailto:kspalinger@mt.edu
mailto:tkendrick@mt.gov
mailto:dneuman@allthrive.org
mailto:tminow@mea-mft.org
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mailto:Helena.mt.ecc@gmail.com
mailto:lpetritz@butte4-cs.org
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Community Coalition 
(ECCC) 
 

Childhood 
Education and 
Child  Services  
ECCC 
representative 

Christine.lux@montana.edu   
406-994-5005  

Flathead County 
Flathead Best 
Beginnings  

Collette Box 
Steering 
Committee 
Member  Flathead 
Best Beginnings  
Community 
Council 

Kalispell  75 Glenwood Drive 
Kalispell, MT  59901 
ddiscovery@centurytel.net   
406-756-7295 

Missoula County 
Missoula Forum for 
Children and Youth 

Anna Semple 
Best Beginnings 
Coordinator 

Missoula 200 W. Broadway 
Missoula, MT 59802 
anna@missoulaforum.org  
406-258-3023 

Big Horn County  
Big Horn County Best 
Beginnings Coalition 

Shelly Sutherland, 
Ed.D. 
Big Horn County 
Best Beginnings 
Coalition 
Coordinator 

Hardin Big Horn County Public Health 
809 N. Custer  
Hardin, MT 59034 
shelly.w.sutherland@gmail.com    
406- 679-0424 

Hill County 
Early Childhood 
Investment 
Team(ECIT of Hill 
County 

Bridget 
Kallenberger, 
LPN, CLC 
ECIT of Hill 
County 
Representative  

Havre Havre 
Hill County Health Department 
302 4th Ave. Havre, MT 59501 
kallenbergerb@co.hill.mt.us  
 406-265-5481 

Lake County and CSKT 
Best Beginnings 
Children’s Partnership 

Caroline 
McDonald, 
Best Beginnings 
Children’s 
Partnership 
Coordinator 

Polson  802 Main Street 
Polson, MT 59860 
Cmc-consulting@bresnan.net  
406-883-8042 

Tribal Representatives  

Entity  
Represented 

Individual’s  
Name 

Residence Address, Email, Phone 

Confederated Salish 
and Kootenai Tribal 
Community 

Jeanne 
Christopher, CSKT 
Head Start 
Director 
 

Pablo  35840 Round Butte Road West 
Ronan, MT  59864 
jeannec@cskt.org  
406- 676-4509 work 
406- 833-2611 cell 

Northern Cheyenne 
Tribal Community 

Vacant Lame Deer   

Fort Belknap Tribal 
Community 

Vacant   

mailto:Christine.lux@montana.edu
mailto:ddiscovery@centurytel.net
mailto:anna@missoulaforum.org
mailto:shelly.w.sutherland@gmail.com
mailto:kallenbergerb@co.hill.mt.us
mailto:Cmc-consulting@bresnan.net
mailto:jeannec@cskt.org
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Chippewa Cree Tribal 
Community 

Vacant Rocky Boy   
 

Crow Tribal 
Community 

Vacant Crow Agency  

Blackfeet Tribal 
Community 

Vacant Browning 
 

 

Fort Peck Tribal 
Community 

Viola Wood, Fort 
Peck Head Start 
Director 

Fort Peck Fort Peck Head Start 
PO Box 1027 
Poplar, MT  59255 
509 E. Street 
Poplar, MT 59255 
headstrt@nemontel.net 
(406) 768-2348 
(406) 768-5164 

Ex-Officio / Administrative Members 

Entity  
Represented 

Individual’s  
Name 

Address, Email, Phone 

Child and Adult Care Food Program Mary Musil 111 N. Jackson; 5th floor 
Helena, MT  59620-2925 
mmusil@mt.gov 
444-4086 

Child and Family Services Division 
Administrator  

Sarah Corbally 301 South Park; 5th floor 
Helena, MT 59604-8005 
scorbally@mt.gov  
841-2410 

Child Care Licensing Becky Fleming-
Siebenaler 

2401 Colonial Drive 
Helena, MT 59620-2953 
bfleming@mt.gov  
444-7770 

Children's Mental Health Zoe Barnard 111 N Sanders Rm 307 
Helena, MT 59620 
ZBarnard@mt.gov  
444-1290 

Developmental Services Division Rebecca de Camara 111 N Sanders Rm 307 
Helena, MT 59620 
RdeCamara@mt.gov  
444-6951 

Developmental Services Division; Part C Wendy Studt 111 Sanders 
Helena, MT 59620 
WStudt@mt.gov  
444-5647 

Early Childhood Project; Professional 
Development 

Libby Hancock PO Box 173540 
Bozeman, MT 59717 
libbyh@montana.edu  
404-1625 

Early Childhood Services Bureau Chief Patty Butler 111 N. Jackson; 5th floor 

mailto:headstrt@nemontel.net
mailto:mmusil@mt.gov
mailto:scorbally@mt.gov
mailto:bfleming@mt.gov
mailto:ZBarnard@mt.gov
mailto:RdeCamara@mt.gov
mailto:WStudt@mt.gov
mailto:libbyh@montana.edu


Best Beginnings State Advisory Council 

Helena, MT  59620-2925 
pbutler@mt.gov  
444-1828 

Family and Community Health Bureau Denise Higgins 1400 Broadway Rm A116 
Helena, MT 59620 
Dehiggins@mt.gov  
444-4743 

Family and Community Health Bureau; Home 
Visiting 

Dianna Frick 1400 Broadway  
Helena, MT 59620 
dfrick@mt.gov  
444-6940 

Head Start State Collaboration Director  Mary Pierce 111 N. Jackson; 5th floor 
Helena, MT  59620-2925 

Healthy Montana Teen Parent Program Kelly Hart 2677 Palmer Street Ste. 
222 
Missoula, MT 59808 
Khart2@mt.gov   
406- 329-1537 
Fax: 406-329-1324 

Human and Community Services Division 
Administrator 

Jamie Palagi  111 N. Jackson; 5th floor 
Helena, MT  59620-2925 
jpalagi@mt.gov  
444-6676 

Montana State Library Sara Groves 1515 East Sixth Ave 
Helena, MT 59620-1800 
sgroves@mt.gov  
444-5357 

Public Health and Safety Division 
Administrator 

Todd Harwell 1400 Broadway Rm B 101 
Helena, MT 59620 
Tharwell@mt.gov  
444-0303 

Statewide Pyramid Model Coordinator  Christy Hill Larson 111 N. Jackson; 5th floor 
Helena, MT  59620 
christyhl@montana.edu 
444-7067 

Temporary Assistance for Needy Families  Stephanie Wilkins 111 N. Jackson; 5th floor 
Helena, MT  59620 
swilkins@mt.gov 
444-0641 

Best Beginnings Advisory Council 
Administrative Support 

Sarah Adams 111 N. Jackson; 5th floor 
Helena, MT  59620-2925 
Sadams2@mt.gov  
406-444-9120 

Early Childhood Systems Collaboration Unit 
Manager 
Best Beginnings Advisory Council 
Coordinator 

Kathy Rich 111 N. Jackson; 5th floor 
Helena, MT  59620-2925 
krich@mt.gov  
444-0589 
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